TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-1-36

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF VARIOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, the Township Committee is the appointing authority to various boards and commissions; and

WHEREAS, the terms of certain members of various boards and commissions expired on December 31, 2022; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the following appointments are made for terms beginning January 1, 2023:

DI .	D 1
Piannir	ıg Board
1 10111111	ig Doai u

Member Matthew Litt	<u>Class</u> Class III	<u>Term</u> 1 years	Expiration Date December 31, 2023
Shade Tree Advisor Dan Brown	<u>sory</u>	5 years	December 31, 2027
Environmental C Nancy Scarafile Suruchi Batra	<u>Commission</u>	3 years 3 years	December 31, 2025 December 31, 2025
Historic Preserva Joseph Ratajczak Robert Forwood James Codella Jill Moraca	Class B Class A Class C Alternate #1	Unexpired 4 years 4 years 2 years	December 31, 2023 December 31, 2026 December 31, 2026 December 31, 2024
Ag Advisory Boa Sherry Dudas Ray Hlubik Matthew Bassett John Calabrese Jack Homa Roseann Greenberg	<u>rd</u>	1 year 1 year 2 year 2 year 3 year 3 year	February 1, 2024 February 1, 2024 February 1, 2025 February 1, 2025 February 1, 2026 February 1, 2026

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 26, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk